
 

AFL SEASON 2018 FIXTURE 

 

RND MATCH DATE MATCH TIME 
CAR 

PARK 

STADIUM 

GATES 

1 Sat 24 Mar Port Adelaide v Fremantle (KICK & CATCH) 4:05pm 1.15pm 2.15pm 

2 Thurs 29 Mar Adelaide v Richmond 7:20pm 4:00pm 5:00pm 

3 Sat 7 Apr 
Heartland Junior Football Clubs –2 Small games 11.40am to 12.15pm 

Port Adelaide v Brisbane (KICK & CATCH) 

11.40am 

1:15pm 
10:30am 11:30am 

4 Fri 13 Apr 
SANFL State U16 Female Exhibition (72 mins) 5.08pm to 6.20pm 

Adelaide v Collingwood 

5.08pm 

7:20pm 
4.00pm 5.00pm 

5 Sat 21 Apr 

Aust Defence Force v Aust Combined Emerg Services 

Presentation (110 mins 4.20pm to 6.10pm) 

Port Adelaide v Geelong 

 

4.20pm 

7:10pm 

3:15pm 4:15pm 

6 Sat 28 Apr Adelaide v Gold Coast 7:10pm 4:15pm 5:15pm 

7 Sat 5 May 
Next Gen Academy Talent Squad (5.10pm to 6.10pm) 

Adelaide v Carlton 

5.10pm 

7:10pm 
4:00pm 5:00pm 

8 Sat 12 May 
SANFL v WAFC State Game (150 mins) (1.10pm to 3.40pm) 

Port Adelaide v Adelaide  

1:10pm 

4:40pm 
12noon 1:00pm 

9 Fri 18 May Adelaide v Western Bulldogs 7:20pm 4:15pm 5:15pm 

AFL FREE WEEKEND 

11 Sun 3 Jun 
McLeod Challenge (45 mins) 2.25pm to 3.10pm 

Adelaide v GWS (KICK & CATCH) 

2.25pm 

4:10pm 
1:15pm 2:15pm 

12 Fri 8 Jun 
Aboriginal Power Cup – 2 small games 5.20pm to 6.20pm – 60 mins 

Port Adelaide v Richmond 

5.20pm 

7:20pm 
4:15pm 5:15pm 

13 Thurs 14 Jun 
Women’s Aboriginal AFL Academy (5.20pm to 6.20pm) 

Port Adelaide v Western Bulldogs 

5.20pm 

7:20pm 
4:15pm 5:15pm 

14 Fri 22 Jun 
Intercultural Power Cup – 2 small games 5.20pm to 6.20pm (60 mins) 

Port Adelaide v Melbourne 

5.20pm 

7:20pm 
4:15pm 5:15pm 

15 Sat 30 Jun 
Father/Son Academy (2.05pm to 3.05pm) 

Adelaide v West Coast (KICK & CATCH) 

2.05pm 

4:05pm 
1:00pm 2.00pm 

16 Sat 7 Jul 
Aboriginal AFL Academy (55 minutes) 2.10 to 3.05pm 

Port Adelaide v St Kilda (KICK & CATCH) 

2.10pm 

4:05pm 
1:00pm 2:00pm 

17 Thurs 12 Jul 
SANFL Don McSweeny Lands Cup (72 mins)5.08pm to 6.20pm 

Adelaide v Geelong  

5.08pm 

7:20pm 
4.00pm 5.00pm 

18 Sun 22 Jul Port Adelaide v GWS (KICK & CATCH) 4:10pm 1:30pm 2:30pm 

19 Sat 28 Jul  
SA Country V WA Country (105 mins) 4.18pm to 6.03pm 

Adelaide v Melbourne  

4.18pm 

7:10pm 
3:15pm 4:15pm 

20 Sat 4 Aug 
SANFL AFL 9’s Showcase (51 mins) (1.50pm to 2.41pm) 

Adelaide v Port Adelaide (KICK & CATCH) 

1.50pm 

4:05pm 
12:30pm 1:30pm 

21 Sat 11 Aug 
Secondary School Sport Grand Final (59 mins) 1.50pm to 2.50pm 

Port Adelaide v West Coast  

1:50pm 

4:05pm 
12.45pm 1:45pm 

22 Sun 19 Aug 
AFC Junior Challenge (60 mins) (2.10pm to 3.10pm) 

Adelaide v North Melbourne (KICK & CATCH) 

2:10pm 

4:10pm 
1:00pm 2:00pm 

23 TBC 
Community Youth Cup 

Port Adelaide v Essendon 
TBC TBC TBC 

 

Any changes to this program can be found at www.adelaideoval.com.au 

Times current as at 16 March 2018 Gate & Car Park times are subject to change without notice 


